

ITEM NO.41
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26818-
26819/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2009 in COCP No.
39/2009 & CWP No. 12986/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

G.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.N.SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.
For Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.(NP)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted for curing the defects as
pointed out in the office report.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master