

jITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26818-
26819/2009

G.SRINIVASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.N.SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Parvez D. Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated March 16, 2011 states
that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not
cured the defects in the application for
substitution. The learned counsel for the
petitioner to take appropriate steps within four
weeks from today failing which the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed for default.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master